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September 16, 2021

Mrs. Mathews
1283 Springfield Avenue
New Providence, N.J, 07974

Re: 1283 Springfield Avenue
Block 50, Lot 17, R-2 Zone
Proposed: Sign

Dear Mrs. Mathews,

| have reviewed your application for a building permit for the project referenced above.
The

Application is hereby denied for noncompliance with the provisions of chapter 310,
Article V, Section 310-33 B (2), 310-33 H (3), 310-33H (4g) and 310-33 L (2a), of the
Municipal Zoning Ordinance for the following reason(s);

The proposed sign does not advertise this business at the location which is prohibited.
The proposed billboard/off-premise sign is prohibited.

The proposed sign is painted directly on the exterior wall of the building which is not
allowed.

The proposed additional signage is 264 sq. ft, not at a public entrance and exceeds that
maximum number of signs, whereas only 4% of the total area of the building fagade
fronting on a principal entrance, but in no case shall any individual sign be greater than 50
sq. fi. and only one sign per public entrance with a maximum aumber of two is allowed,

You may appeal this denial by applying to the Borough’s Board of Adjustment. Please
contact Margaret Koontz, Secretary to the Board, during business hours, §:00am to
1:00pm, at (908)665-1 124 for further information on how to apply.

Syoufs,

>

Deborah A, Timko
Zoning Review Officer

ce: Margaret Koontz, Secretary, Board of Adjustment;
Bryan Flynn, Assessor;

380 Elkwood Avenue e New Providence » New Jersey 07974
908-665-1098 e 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW Newprov.org



VARIANCE APPLICATION
And/or Direction of the Issuance of a Permit

Hoard of Adjustment - Planning Board
Horough of New Providence

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Date Application Filed: e Application # s
Fee Amount Puid: i Date Paid: e ——
Date Application Completed Notice Sent: I
Block No. e Lot No.(s} e

Time Period Expires: et

SECTION 1. INFORMATION REGARDING THE APPLICANT

a) Fulllegalname STEFANE  [LEYE MATHEWS

b) Maiing address IA83 SFeinpplecd Alewve, Newd %‘%‘ML& ]
T 0197y

¢) Contact information: 1l 1 ‘7%‘ £296 5{"1 ‘:M'Ghéwf & ﬁxfmo«:;{' G
telophons nutmber o-mail piidress J

d) The applicant is (check one). INDIVIDUAL (3))3{\ CORPORATION O

PARTNERSHIP D  OTHER (specify)

If the Applicant is a corporation or a partnership, Information specified in Article 8D of the Land Use
Procedures Ordinance must be included as a rider to this application. All corporate applicants must

ba represented by an attorney.

e) The relationship of the applicant to the property in question is {check one):
OWNER)Q\ TENANT or LESSEE 0 PURCHASER UNDER CONTRACT O

OTHER (specify)

If the applicant is not the owner of the property in question, the Applicant must submit a copy of
this application signed by the owner in the space providad in Section 7

SECTION 2. INFORMATION REGARDING THE PROPERTY
a) The street address Is | 282 GPLinNG Flewd fﬂrfa‘m’?

b) The property is approximately |22 feet from the intersection of
SPeere » Ae - and PAssAte ST,
¢} The property is Block No. (s) 5O LotNo.(s) (- on the Tax Map and is




located in the Zone(s).

SECTION 3. INFORMATION ABOUT REQUESTED RELIEF 685_ AM\’Yd

a) Proposal: With respect to said property, Applicant desires a variance or rellef from the
requirements of _the Zoning Ordinance to permit the use of the property in the following manner
(include all physical improvements such as structures, additions, landscaping, etc.):

b) Relief Requested: The proposed use, building(s) or subdivision is/are contrary to (list the
specific articles, sectlons and criteria, i.e. front yard setback, of the Zoning Ordinance from which
a variance Is sought, the requirement as set forth in the Zoning Ordinance and the proposed
requirement):

An/Sec Criteria Required Proposed
Art/Sec Criteria Required Proposed
Art/Sec Criteria Required Proposed
ArtiSec Criteria Required Proposed

c) Reasons for Ralief: The specific facts, which show that the relief sought can be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of
the Zone Plan and the Zoning Ordinance.

d) Previous Requasts: Relief from the provisions of the zoning ordinance in connection with this
property has been previously requested __\Q) (yes or no). If yes, attach a copy of the
Board decision.



Section 3a

A mural painted on the wall of the Flip Consignment building at 1283 Springfield Avenue with the words
“New Providence”. This wall is facing the parking lot of the strip mall at the property adjoining 1283
Springfield Avenue. The mural is intended to celebrate the town of New Providence in a colorful and
visually aesthetic art form and is not designed to represent any specific business, entity or individual.

Section 3b
Criteria Required Proposed
Article V Section 310-33 B(2) Advertising signs Sales/rental signs Town sign not sales/rental
Article V Section 310-33 H(3) Signs Permitted under 310-33 Must be allowed by 310-33 Mural painted on wall at
proposed location
Article V Section 310-33 H(4g) Wall painted signs No signs painted on walls Painted directly on wall
Article V Section 310-33 L(2a) Sign Size, number, location 4% total area, at public 264 sq feet, located on side of
entrance, max of 2 building, not for business/owner

Section 3¢

The relief sought by this variance does not detriment the public good and does not impair the intent and
the purpose of the zone plan. This mural is intended to celebrate the town of New Providence simply
with the words “New Providence”, and to be an aesthetically pleasing artwork for all residents and
visitors to enjoy, brightening up a dull wall. This request is for an art mural rather than a traditional sign
and we believe this creates a unique circumstance and benefit that is not fully appreciated or covered by
the existing zoning regulations.



SECTION4. NATURE OF APPLICATION (Check all appropiiate items.)

Interpretation of zoning ordinance or map

Appeal of action of Zoning Officer (attach copy of certificate)
C Varance

D Varance

Subdivision

()

()

()

%

) Subdivision application to faliow
)

)

)

)

)

e

Site Plan

Site Plan application to follow
Conditional Use

Waiver of lot to abut streat requirement
Exception to the Official Zoning Map

\/ o N, s CaremS e 5

SECTION 6. PROPERTY DETAILS N O—r F_\Pp UQQEJLE
The property is more particularly described as follows: C‘Ommm

a) Area of Plot square feel. Area covered by existing structures that will remain:

square feet. Area of proposed structures: square feet. Total

area of plot to be occupied by structures: . square feel. Percentage of plot to be
occupled by structures:

(
(
{
{
(
{
(

b) Total floor area: square feet.
Floor area ratio {tolal floor area divided by area of piot):
c) Setbacks:  Reqguired Existing Proposed
Front
One side
Other side
Both sides
Rear
{if corner lot, circl= setbacks from side street)

d} Height of existing structure to top of reof feat
Height of proposedstructure ___~ fest.
Height of (state cupola, chimnay, elc.) feet.

&) Average setback from streel(s) of buildings within 200 feet (required If setback variance s
requested)

f) Other pertinent characteristics of property




SECTION G, OTHER INFORMATION

a) Aftomey: N!A‘ Phone No.
Address
E-mail address:
b) Use: CF exisling building(s) and pramises, and if not owner-occu jed, name of e
v Conaliaonment — cloec- el bua\&n%_.
¥ = )
asAr e

Proposed use of building(s) and premises, and if not owner-occupied, name of Lessee
Use. dpes oor CL\WOS‘%*F = OLONPC=CC0PY
Flp CD%\%‘(\‘(\"@'\)V

c) Adjoining Property: Block and Lot number(s) of any adjaining property currently owned or under
contract to purchase by either applicant or current owner N/A

SECTION7. VERIFICATION AND AUTHORIZATION

a) Aoplicant: 1 hereby certify that the above statements made by me and the statements and
information contained in the papers submitted in connection with this application are true. fam
aware that if any of the foregoing statements are willfully false, [ am subject 1o punishment.

e MNatiu®

App!imn@fgnature

b) Owner (if owner is not Applicant): hereby certify that | reside
2402 oo ?{W . Chcltamathe County of __ OIS and the State
of '\ ) - and | am the owner of that certaln lot, piece or parcel of land known as
Block(s) 50 Lol(s) | ."3"‘ on the Tax Map of the Borough of New Providence, which
property is the subject of the above application, and that said application is hereby authorized by me.

w%% VORI U0 1T S q‘lasp\

ignature Date

FOR OFFI{CIAL USE ONLY

This application was approved on . A resolution setting forth the specifics of the

approval end conditions, If any, was mailed on

This application was denied on A resolution of denlal was mailed on

Secretary of the Board
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BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Karate Quest, Inc., located at 1283 Springfield
Avenue in the Borough of New Providence, has applied to the Zoning
Board of Adjustment of the Borough of New Providence ("Board") for
a variance pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70(d) and for site plan
approval so that it can use a portion of the premises located at
1283 Springfield Avenue as a karate school, which property is
designated as Lot 17 in Block 50 on the Borough Tax Map, and which
lies in the C Central Business District; and

WHEREAS, the Board has carefully reviewed the application
and testimony presented at a hearing which was conducted on
February 21, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Board has made the following findings of
fact and has drawn the following conclusions of law:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The applicant, Karate Quest, Inc., has leased a
portion of the first floor of the building located at 1283
Springfield Avenue, which property 1is designated as Lot 17 in
Block 50 on the Borough Tax Map and which is located in the C

Central Business District.

2. The lot is rectangular in shape. It is 63’ wide and
208’ deep. It is improved with a two story frame structure.
3. The applicant, through its principal Yolanda Foti,

has leased 1,600 équare feet from the owner, Francis Weid, to use



for a karate school.

4. The applicant requires the granting of a variance
because the proposed karate school is an educational use and
educational uses are only conditional uses within the C Central
Business District.

5. Article VI of the Borough Zoning Ordinance provides
that conditional uses shall be permitted provided they comply with
the following general requirements:

a. The use is so designed, located and proposed to

be operated that the public health, safety, welfare and
convenience of the citizens will be protected;

b. Adequate landscaping and screening is provided;

c. Adequate off street parking is provided and
ingress and egress is so designed so as to cause;minimum
interference with traffic on abutting streets;

d. The use conforms to all applicable regulations
governing the district in which it is located; and

e. Any site plan required by the Municipal Land Use
Law and the Subdivision and Site Plan Ordinance is
submitted and approved.

6. Peter Steck, a 1licensed professional planner,
testified that the proposed karate school, was in his expert
opinion, an educational use. Mr. Steck testified that a recent
book written by Harvey S. Moskowitz and Karl G. Lindbloom defined
a "school" use as including a martial arts school. This Board

finds that the proposed use is an educational use and as such is to



be permitted as a conditional use in the C Central Business
District if the criteria set forth in the paragraph 5 are met.

7. Peter Steck testified that primary access to the
karate school is from a door located in the rear of the building
which connects to an outdoor parking lot. The parking lot provides
nineteen 9 by 19 foot parking spaces. This provides ample parking
for both the karate school, the adjoining beauty salon which is
also on the first floor of the structure, and for the owner,
Frances Weid, who resides on the second floor.

8. Mr. Steck testified that there were various special
reasons why the requested variance should be granted. He testified
that the use is small by nature. Its peak hours are after school
and in the early evening while other Central Business District uses
are winding down. He further testified that the praposed karate
school would compliment the public education which the Borough
provides as the school will teach various ideals as well as
physical fitness. Mr. Steck further testified that the proposed
use does not compete with any other use within the Central Business
District and is located in an area where parents, who drop their
children off for instruction, can also shop and thereby support
other uses within the Central Business District.

9. Mr. Steck further testified that the use would not
cause any substantial detriment to the Borough Zoning Plan or
Zoning Ordnance. The site has adequate off street parking which is
behind the structure. The use would not generate undue traffic on

Springfield Avenue, nor would it impede traffic on this



thoroughfare. Children and adults can safely access the site
through the parking lot. It would only operate until 8:00 P.M. and
it would be closed on Sundays.

10. Yolanda Foti, the principal in Karate Quest, Inc.,
testified that she hoped to teach both physical fitness and various
ideals associated with Hwarang-Do, which is an ancient Korean
martial art. She testified that the maximum number of students at
any one time would be sixteen and the school would have four
instructors who would properly supervise the classes that are held.

11. Various parents testified in support of the
application. The general sentiment expressed by these parents was
that the school was well run, clean, properly supervised, and was
being greatly enjoyed by their children.

12. The only individual who testified in épposition to
the application was Frances Weid, the owner of the premises. This
testimony was interesting in that Frances Weid signed the use
variance application and therein acknowledged her consent, as the
owner of the property, to this application.

13. Frances Weid testified that she lived on the second
floor and was encountering excessive noise from the adults who are
enrolled in the school. In this regard, one aspect of the
instruction includes yelling when hitting. It is interesting to
note that the lease between Frances Weid and Yolanda Foti makes no
reference to the fact that adults would be barred from taking
lessons at the karate school. Additionally, it is difficult to

imagine how a karate school would be able to operate in the Borough



without the support of adults. Mrs. Weid testified that she wanted
the variance approved only to the extent that children would be
allowed to take lessons at the karate school.

14. William Shedlack, Mrs. Weid’s son, testified that he
noticed a great deal of noise when adults are receiving instruction
at the karate school.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The proposed use is an educational use and as such is
deemed a conditional use within the C Central Business District.
Conditional uses are to be permitted if they meet various criteria
which are set forth in our Zoning Ordinance. The applicant has
generally met these requirements.

2. The applicant has proven that there are special
reasons supporting the granting of the requested VaEiance. The
proposed use is new to the Borough and will not compete with any
existing business. It is a small and self-contained use which fits
nicely within the structure located at 1283 Springfield Avenue.
The facility presents an excellent location for the proposed use as
it is centrally located with ample and safe parking. Additiomnally,
the proposed use will compliment other nearby uses as parents who
drop their children off can shop while their children are taking
lessons.

3. The proposed use would not have any substantial
detrimental impact to the Borough Zoning Ordinance or Borough
Zoning Plan. Nonetheless, there will be some adverse impact upon

Frances Weid, the owner of the property, who resides on the second



floor. This impact will be self-contained to the noise which she
hears while the school is in operation. Frances Weid, as the owner
of the property, was the one person who was best able to protect
herself from any detrimental impact which would be caused by the
karate school. She did not have to lease the premises to Yolanda
Foti for use as a karate school and she did not have to sign the
variance application which is before this Board in her capacity as
owner of the subject premises. This Board finds that the noise
which Mrs. Weid will hear does not constitute a substantial
detriment to the Borough Zoning Ordinance or to the Borough Zoning
Plan and for that reason requested use variance can be granted.

4. The applicant’s site plan is adequate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 20th day of March,
1995, that the application of Karate Quest, Inc. for éhe requested
variance and site plan approval be and hereby is granted subject to
the following conditions:

1. The applicant erect a sign inside its premises which
specifically advises all students that ingress and egress is to be
through the rear door which accesses the rear parking lot;

i Instruction is to stop at 8:00 P.M. and is not
allowed on Sundays;

3. The applicant must comply with all Borough, County
and State laws, rules and regulations with respect to its occupancy

of the premises.



ROLIL, CALL VOTE:

Those in Favor: Roger Burns, Ann Chovan, Marilyn Eiland, Stuart Hirsch,

Michael Karr, Frank McAneny, Monica Marino.

Those Opposed: None

The foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by
the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Borough of New Providence at

its meeting on March 20, 1995.

ATTEST:
i
. \ c
(26l E (cforet Gt Wy try
Secretary, Boizé’of Adjustment Chairman, Board of Adjugtment
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